Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

R 1028708 <b>PATENT</b>						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Amy	Name: Artek Furniture Co., Ltd.					
	Internal Address:					
	Internal Address:   D Z  DY  Street Address: No. 54, Jangma Rd.					
Execution Date(s) October 19, 2004	Street Address: No. 54, Jangma Rd.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	40					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Shioushuei Hsiang					
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Janghua Shien</u>					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Taiwan					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: R.O.C. Zip:					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: SUITE 309	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	X Enclosed					
Cudot / tadicas. account of the fi	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City:NEW YORK	8. Payment Information					
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 212-791-7200	, = ===================================					
Fax Number: <u>212-791-7276</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435					
Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	Authorized User Name CHARLES E. BAXLEY					
9. Signature: Charles & Borley	October 21, 2004					
Signature	Date					
CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/25/2004 FFANAEIA 00000044 10970083

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Attorney Docket No.: 14952 B (CFP-2512)

**PATENT REEL: 015923 FRAME: 0262** 

## DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION WITH POWER OF ATTORNEY

Docket: 14952 B (CFP-2512)

next to my name; I beli-	eve that I am the c	by declare that my resident original, first and sole invite below) of the subject made ICTURE	entor (if only one name	is listed below) or an	original, t	first and
the specification of wh	ich (check one)	☑ is attached heret	o:  was filed on			
as Application Ser applicable). I hereby st claims, as amended by to the patentability of thi priority benefits under T a filing date before that	rial No ate that I have revianly amendment( is application in actificed 35, United Sta	and viewed and understand (s) referred to above. I a cordance with Title 37, 0 ates Code, §119 of any on which priority is cla	was amended on the contents of the above cknowledge the duty to Code of Federal Regula foreign application(s) for	(or amove identified specification disclose information ations, \$1,56(a). There	ion, includ which is re by claim	ding the material
-	J	•		Pric	ority Cla	aimed
						. 🗆
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year	Filed)		Yes	No
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year	Filed)		⊔ Yes	□ No
		Title 35, United States Co	•			
information and belief a statements and the like	are that all staten re believed to be to so made are pun	g Date) nents made herein of m rue; and further that thes nishable by fine or impris ntatements may jeopardi	ny own knowledge are se statements were mad sonment, or both, under	de with the knowledge Section 1001 of Title	ements ments method that willf	nade on ful false e United
my (our) attorney wi	John Street, 3rd th full powers o	POWER OF A E. Baxley, USPTO Red d Floor, New York, New f substitution and revo k Office connected the	g. No. 20,149, whose F v York 10038, Tel: (21) ocation, to prosecute	2) 791-7200, Fax: (21	2) 791-73	276. as
Full name of First or	Sole Inventor Arr	ıy	Citizenship	TAIWANESE		
Residence Address - SHIOUSHUEI HS		4, JANGMA RD.,	Post Office Address - RD., SHIOUSHU		JANGM	А
City (Zip)	JANGH	UA SHIEN	City (Zip)	JANGHUA SHIE	 EN	
State or Country	TAIWA	N, R.O.C	State or Country	AIWAN, R.O.C		
Date	OCT.	19th, 2004	Signature	MM		

 $\square$  See second page for additional joint inventors.

PATENT REEL: 015923 FRAME: 0263

·	ASSIGNMENT	DEED	
ASSIGNOR:	Amy		
	NO. 54, JANGMA	RD., SHIOUSHUEI HSIANG,	
	JANGHUA SHIEN,	TAIWAN, R.O.C	_
ASSIGNEE:	ARTEK FURNITURE	CO., LTD.	
	NO. 54, JANGMA	RD., SHIOUSHUEI HSIANG,	_
	JANGHUA SHIEN.	TATWAN, B.O.C	_
	A		
Whereas, _	Amy		<b>_</b> ,
	•	after referred to as "Assignor",	
		Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for ceipt and sufficiency of which a	
_	ereby; received from	sorpt and sufficiency of when a	
ARTE	K FURNITURE CO., LTD.	, who	se
address is set for	th above (hereinafter referred to	o as "Assignee");	
			_

Assignor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence such sale, assignment and conveyance unto said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest –

1

## POST STRUCTURE

(1) in and to an inver	mon entitled						<del></del>
as described in United State	es Patent Applicati	ion Se	rial No	·			
filed on	; w	hich i	issued	into	United	States	Letters
Patent No.	on _					, in	cluding
the right to recover for past	infringements the	reof.					
(2) In and to said Ap	-						
and any and all other appl	ications for letters	s pater	nt of th	ie Un	ited Sta	tes of A	America
(including renewal, divis	ional, continuation	on, co	ontinua	tion-i	n-part,	substitu	ate and
reissue applications) based	upon said invent	ion, in	cludin	g exte	ensions	and reis	ssues, if
any, to the full ends of the	terms for which s	aid Le	tters Pa	atent	of the U	nited st	ates has
been granted.							

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

2

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at	JANGHUA SHIEN,	TAIWAN	_ this	19th	day
of Oct. 2004	•				
					·
	`				•
Assignor :	1	•			
1	met 1	•			
Ву :					
Name					
Title : Inve	ntor				
Date : Oct.	19th, 2004				
Witness:					
Signature:					
		<del></del>			
Name:					•
Adress:					

3

Date:

**RECORDED: 10/21/2004**